

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GULFSIDE BANK HIRES SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

SARASOTA, FL (February 9, 2022)—Gulfside Bank has hired Sean Powers to fill the role of Senior Vice President and Commercial Relationship Manager, the bank announced today.

"I'm excited to join the team at Gulfside Bank," says Powers. "I've been selling the value of community bank relationships for 25 years, so I'm honored to be part of the only locally-owned community bank in Sarasota."



Mr. Powers was born and raised in New York before relocating to Florida in 1995. Powers holds a Bachelor of Science from Manhattan College and earned his MBA from Iona College. Prior to joining Gulfside Bank, Mr. Powers served as a Senior Vice President at Sabal Palm bank for five years.

Sean is married with two children. He currently serves on the School Board for Saint Mary's Catholic School and is the President of the Finance Committee. He has also coached the boys' basketball team at Cardinal Mooney High School for the last seven years.

Mr. Powers is a past member of the Greater Sarasota Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, a past Finance Chair, member of the Executive Committee, and a Leadership Sarasota Alumnus.

"We're delighted to have Sean on our team," says Dennis Murphy, President and CEO of Gulfside Bank. "Not only is Sean a seasoned banking professional, but he also has deep roots in the local community. He's the perfect fit for our culture at Gulfside."

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is locally owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com**.

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 **Office** (941) 350-4785 **Mobile**